ORM PTO-1595 -31-92		6-03-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
MO 5 - 26 - 94 Tab settings \$ \$ \$ \$	P. IIII		· D
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and .	01054833	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	garan sa	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Alberto Carrera, Represer	ntative A	Name: SCT So:	rain Cecchini Tecno S.R.L.
	MAY 2 5 H	Internal Address:_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	· ·		,
3. Nature of conveyance:	**************************************		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:t	Via Rocca Cencia, 301
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	I-00132 Ron	na, Italy
Other		_ City:	State:ZIP:
Execution Date: March 29, 1999		_ Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔻 🔯 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/284,012		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers a		
	om correspondence	uttached? ☐ Yes	plications and patents involved:
09/284,012 5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence nailed:	uttached? ☐ Yes	plications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not address.	om correspondence nailed:	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made:Laurence_RBrown	om correspondence nailed:	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of ap	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not name: Laurence R. Brown Internal Address:	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFF	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not name: Laurence R. Brown Internal Address:	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFF	\$ 3.41):\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Name: Laurence R. Brown Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Jeffe	om correspondence nailed: rson Davis Hwy.	7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	\$ 3.41):\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not name: Laurence R. Brown Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Jeffe	om correspondence nailed: rson Davis Hwy. te:_VA_ZIP:_22202	7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	be charged to deposit account

Signature

Laurence R. Brown
Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0839

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

5-26-99

ASSIGNMENT

ADDIGNALNI
Name(s) of Inventors: Alberto Carrera, Representative
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and set over to:
Name and Address SCT Sorain Cecchini Tecno S.R.L.
Assignee: Via Rocca Cencia, 301, I-00132 Roma, Italy
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States:
Identification of Invention:
Serial No. PCT/IT97/00238 Filing Date October 3, 1997
Title BIOLOGICAL WASTE TREATMENT PLANT
and any corresponding application for patent in the United States of America, (the Serial Number and filing date of which may be subsequently inserted if necessary to identify the invention) and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
It is agreed with said Assignee that no conflicting act or writing will follow, and that, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, such additional assignments and other writings and such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant will be undertaken and all necessary assistance and testimony in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents will be rendered either for the benefit of said Assignee or its assigns and legal representatives, and if the inventors are not available or able to so do, the Assignee is authorized to take action in the inventors place.
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
The undersigned hereby appoint(s) as attorney LAURENCE R. BROWN, REG. NO. 16,486 at 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 408, Arlington, VA 22202 to transact any business in the United States Patent Office with the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date MARCH 29 1999 Inventor's Representative Clocked ALBERTO CARRETT
DateInventor
The execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two
Witness Mile Sign here: Witness Amelland Witness donelland Soppel AND
0.0.0 × 1.0 × 1.0 W W W (1)\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

PATENT REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 05/26/1999